CEED Board of Directors 2011-2012

Executive Board

Chair

Bryan Dansberry

Higher Education Experiential Programs Specialist
NASA Johnson Space Center - Education Office
Houston, TX 77058

281-483-0707 phone

email: bryan.e.dansberry@nasa.qgov

Chair Elect

llka M. Balk

Director of Engineering Co-op and International Programs
College of Engineering

University of Kentucky

379 Ralph G. Anderson Building

Lexington, KY 40506-0503

859-257-4178 phone

859-323-3912 fax

email: ibalk@engr.uky.edu

Past Chair

Louise Carrese

Senior Associate Director, Employer Relations
Cooperative Education and Career Services
Rochester Institute of Technology

57 Lomb Memorial Drive

Rochester, NY 14623-5603

585-475-5459 phone

585-475-5476 fax

email: ltcoce@rit.edu

Secretary
Susan Matney

Associate Director

Cooperative Education Program
NC State University

Box 7110

Raleigh NC 27695-7110
919-515-4423 phone
919-515-7444 fax

email: smmatney@gw.ncsu.edu
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Treasurer

Ken Little

Assistant Director

Division of Professional Practice
Graduate Cooperative Education Program
Georgia Institute of Technology
Savant Building, Room 112
Atlanta, GA 30332-0260
404-894-1351 phone

404-385-4147 fax

email: ken.little@dopp.gatech.edu

Editor

Craig Gunn

Senior Academic Specialist

Director of the Communications Program
Michigan State University

2443 Engineering Building

East Lansing, MI 48824-1226
517-355-5160 phone

517-353-1750 fax

email: gunn@egr.msu.edu

Archivist

Patricia Bazrod

Director, Graduate Cooperative Education &
Undergraduate Professional Internships
Division of Professional Practice

Georgia Institute of Technology

Atlanta, GA 30332-0260

404-894-3320 phone

404-894-7308 fax

email: patricia.bazrod@dopp.gatech.edu

CIEC Program Chair

Alison Nogueira

Faculty Co-op Coordinator, Northeastern University
Department of Mechanical & Industrial Engineering
334 Snell Engineering Center

360 Huntington Avenue

Boston, MA 02115

617-373-3835 phone

email: a.nogueira@neu.edu
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Board Members

Industrial Representative - Cooperative Education
Michelle Hackney

Student Programs Coordinator

Southern Company

30 lvan Allen Blvd

Atlanta, GA 3030

404-506-0464 phone

404-506-04554 fax

email: Imhackne@southernco.com

Industrial Representative - Experiential Education
Reginald McGregor

Manager, Engineering Employee Development
Rolls-Royce Corporation

PO Box 420 Speed Code T-3

Indianapolis, IN 46206-0420

317-230-5484 phone

317-230-3691 fax

email: reginald.mcgregor@rolls-royce.com

Academic Representative - Cooperative Education
Dr. Leo Hanifin

Dean and Chrysler Professor of Engineering

College of Engineering and Science

University of Detroit Mercy

4001 West McNichols Road

Detroit, M1 48221-3038

(313) 993-1216 phone

email: hanifinl@udmercy.edu

Academic Representative - Experiential Education
Paul D. Plotkowski, PhD.

Professor, School of Engineering

Grand Valley State University

310 West Fulton, Suite 617

Grand Rapids, M1 49504

616-331-6750 phone

616-331-7215 Fax

email: plotkowp@gvsu.edu
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